Maine law.
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Company 
authorized to 
ii'!RUC bonds and 
mortgage 
property, 

PORTLAND WATER CO-JOHN A. MoCORISON-NICKERSON BOOM CO. 

An Act additional to and amendatory of Oh"pte,' one hundred and fifty.nine of the speciallnwB 
of eighteen hundred and sixty ~six) entitled ff An Act to supply the people of Portland with 
pure water." 

Be it enacted by the Senate and Holtse of Repl'esentatives 
in Legislatul'e assembled, as follows: 

The Portland ,Vater Company is hereby authorized and 
empowered to issue its bonds to an amount not exceeding 
three hundred thousand dollars in addition to those ulready 
issned and secure the same by a mortgage 01' deed of trLlst of 
its franchises and property, and use said bonds to raise money 
and to apply the proceeds thereof when sold, to the payment 
of its floating debts and the further constrLlction and improve­
ment of its wol'lrs. 

Approyed Fehl'llal'Y 8, 1880. 

An Ace to change the name of John A. nlcOorison, of Hampdcn. 

Be it enacted by tile Senate and House of Representatives 
in Legislatul'e assembled, as follows: 

"'altlcch,tnged, SECT. 1. The name of John A. McCorison, of Hampden, 

Ourporatel 

COl'PO):lltc tl[\lllO~ 

is hereby changed to John A. 'Washburn. 
SECT. 2. This act shall take efl'ect when approved. 

Approl'ed Fcbl'\\'U'Y 8, 1880. 

Au Act to incorporate the Nickerson Boom Oompany of ill'tlllswick, 

Be it enacted by tlte Senate and House of Repl'esentative8 
in Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SEOT. 1. Amos R. Nickerson, together with his associates 
and assigns are hereby created a body politic and corpo!'ate, 
under the corporate name of the Nickerson Boom Company 
of Brunswick with all the powers and privileges and :mbject 
to all the lil1bilities incident to similttl' compnnies chartet'ed 
under the laws of this state. 


